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FWKP 5SS TNE(EEENS 5
SEMHAHE

High Power Low TCR
Four-pin Alloy Chip Resistors

FWKP Series

4#,"'—5‘ (Features)

- BFRIEETZ - Electron beam welding process

- M - Ideal for pulse application

- BTFERENNESRR, SHEEBE - Low Resistance and High Accuracy Resistor for Current Detection
- {RERRk - Low inductance

- DS |BF/RSEERS - Four-pin Kelvin structure

- (REERE (F1X+20ppm/°C) - Low TCR (Up to +20ppm/°C)

- 54 AEC-Q200 TSRS, - Complies with AEC-Q200 reliability test

- TCiB, 58 RoHS, Reach E3K - Pb-free to Meet RoHS . Reach Requirements

- KSR E - Special specifications can be customized

BZF (Application)

- Bt BERES - Batterized component volume system

- (EEERERERUNERES - Instrument power supply and power test system

- BshtiEHERR - Automation Control Power Supply

- TR S(ERIKEI R St - Variable frequency drives and servo drive systems
- EBitPRRE RS - Battery internal resistance detection equipment

- EEREHERRS - Power systems that require precision sampling

F=mtlsS (Parts Number Explanation) s BEALLGZAZIIV T UIET T

FWKP 2726 sW E R001 R K
) B3l Ih= NE F3 %51 R 155REY

FOSAN Type 2726 S5W:5w D:+0.5% RO01=1mQ T: 7 inch reel S: CuMnSn  Blank:
4026 3W:3w F:+1% 0M50=0.5mQ | R:13inch reel M: CuMn none
G:+2% B:Bulk K: Karma
J:£5%
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= R<J (Dimension)

FDDR_I D_f:
Product

(4026) (2726)

BA{] (unit) : mm

451 Resistance Product Dimension
T S S I

2726 0.2~5 6.9£0.3 6.6+£0.3 2.0£0.2 4.8+0.4 0.9+0.1 3.0+£0.5

4026 0.2~5 10.1+0.3 6.6+£0.3 25%0.2 5.0+0.4 0.9+0.1 3.0+£0.5

s WFERR (Recommended Pad Dimension)

B

B B
PR RN

BRRY
Pad
Dimension

BA{] (unit) : mm

Resistance Pad Dimension

R T S O S B S O S B S

2726 0.2~5

4026 0.2~5 4.0 55 0.9 0.8 5.6
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= EHSISFME (Electrical characteristics)

3=

Element

B3

Type

\EICHE]

0.2 CuMnSn
0.3
0.5
0.6
0.75
0.9

CuMn

2726

Karma

u AW N

0.2 CuMnSn
0.3
0.5
0.6
0.75
0.9

CuMn

4026

Karma

v A W N

0.40
0.40
0.67
0.57
0.45
0.37
0.33
0.40
0.51
0.34
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.67
0.57
0.45
0.37
0.33
0.40
0.47
0.34
0.40
0.40

EREE
T.C.R. Tol#frice Opzé;ng
(PPM/C) (%) Temperatu

re (°C)

+40 12

+40 1

+40 9

+40 8

+40 7

+40 7

+40 7

+20 7

+20 6

+20 5

+20 4

+20 3 +0.5%. 1%

440 12 0%, w5

+40 1

+40 9

+40 8

+40 7

+40 7

+40 7

+20 7

+20 6

+20 5

+20 4

+20 3

NIRRT BB R 1R0S3ER ] For non-standard parts, please contact our sales dept.

= ENFHRIR (Marking)
FRBBEFERRM A RS
a. L1 "R" FER Q B/INRIIRIE
b. LA "'m" FEx= mQ BN E
fi:
RO0T 1%=1mQ 1%;
0m50 1%=0.5mQ 1%; 2m50 1%=2.5mQ 1%

The resistance value of the product is expressed in two ways:
a. The decimal point of Q is indicated by the character "R".
b. Using "m" to indicate the decimal point of mQ.

E.g.

R0O0T 1%=1mQ 1%;

0m50 1%=0.5mQ 1%; 2m50 1%=2.5mQ 1%
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= [&HE (Performance)

Test Items
it IRE

Temperature
Coefficient of
Resistance
BEREY
High Temperature
Exposure
(Storage)
[Sh=tEais
Temperature
Cycling
BEER
Short time overload

PELNpNE=1

Biased Humidity

N=h—=N=]|
L)

)

Load Life

pik=#=]

Resistance to
Soldering Heat
[yt

Mechanical Shock

S

Thermal Shock

R

Solderability
AR

Reference

300

AEC-Q200 TEST 19

IEC 60115-1 4.8

AEC-Q200-REV D-Test 3

MIL-STD202 Method 108

AEC-Q200-REV D-Test 4

JESD22 Method JA-104

IEC60115-1 4.13

AEC-Q200-REV D-Test 7

MIL-STD-202 Method 103

AEC-Q200-REV D-Test 8

MIL-STD-202 Method 108

AEC-Q200-REV D-Test 15

MIL-STD-202 Method 210

AEC-Q200-REV D-Test 13

MIL-STD-202 Method 213

AEC-Q200-REV D-Test 16

MIL-STD-202 Method 107

AEC-Q200-REV D-Test 18

J-STD-002

Conditions of Test
il 44

Measuring points -55°C and +120°C, reference point +20°C

MERI-55°CF1+120°C, BFR+20°C

T=170°C,1000hrs, Measurement at 24hrs
after test conclusion.

170°C, 1000 /NAY, MIREERE 24 ETUE.

1000 Cycle (-55°C to 125°C) Measurement at 24hrs after test
conclusion.

1000 )R{EFR (-55°CZE 125°C) IRALERIE 24 MFHITUE.

5 X rated power for 5s

5 {BEEES B

10% Rated power at 85°C, RH:85%, 1000Hrs,Measurement at 24hrs
after test conclusion.

10%EEINER, 85°C, HEXHERE: 85%, 1000 /M, KRS 24 /)
RTE.

1000 hat +70 °C,1.5h "ON",0.5h "OFF", Measurement at 24hrs
after test conclusion.

1000 /MF, +70 °C, 1.5/ME3"FFE", 0.5 M"KiE", WiXERSE 24
B

T=26015°C solder,10+1 sec dwell

260+5°CIEHE, 18 101 7,

100g's, Normal duration is 6ms, half sine

shock pulse

TES3ZIR, IEENMERRE 100g's, AFHF4ELE 6ms, Z4f7SmE% 30K,
-55°C/+155°C. Note: Number of cycles required-1000, Maximum
transfer time-20 seconds, Dwell time-15 minutes.

-55°C,15 934~ &8 <20 #~+155°C,15 534H,1000 MEER

Dip the terminal in a flux and then dipinto a soldering bath at 245+
5°C for3+0.5sec

EENERIERANGIR, PR 245£5°C, BY1A) 32057,

Test Limits

MHRESR

AR<+1%

sR<+0.5%

sR<+0.5%

2R<+0.5%

sR<+1%

sR<+0.5%

sR<+0.5%

AR<+1%

> 95% area
covered

> 95%mEFR 15
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= THERTREBAZE (Derating Curve)

-55°C 70°C 170°C

80

60

40

Rated Power in %

20

-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175

Ambient Temperature in °C

m YB4% (soldering)

- ENEiFEMZ% (Recommend reflow soldering profile)

280
240-260°C Max
Rl e e —

240 |
DI oM e e o e s S e e s v b
200 fem=mm=mmmmmm e meeeeeeeccaaeaeaa.
180
160 | 150°C

140

60-150s A <6°Cls

60-120s
120

100 |
80
60
40

A <3°C/s

20
0 . L . L L L . L . L .

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420
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- EGHIEEMZ% (Recommend wave soldering profile)

280

260

240
220
200
180
160
140

120

100
80
60
40

20
0

250-260°C Max

A <6°C/s

& <3°C/fs

1
1 € Cooling -

[ —— Preheating ———3»,
i

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260

- FTIEEE (hand soldering temperature)
JEERERE 350+10°C 302, EHRIKERIZATERIEANR

The iron temperature is 350+10°C, hand soldering time less than 3S. Avoid solder iron tip direct

touch the components body

» @FHE (Tapping Specification)
-#%# R~ (Reel dimension)

-----

2726

4026

13" 1K/Reel 330£2.0 100+1.0 13.5£1.0 21.0£20 16.5£02

13" 1K/Reel mm 330+2.0 100£1.0 13.5£1.0 29.0x2.0 24.5%0.2

OD oc[ o 2
Reel ngD %%1_
=

-3 R~ (packing dimension)

,'TOD Tape @DO
J 4
1174 r R R s =
Lf : : i : : — cx
7 . i gﬁ‘\é =
4\ , : : | —
7| feststax \®D1 1. 4Min
Emboss Tape P1 PZ PO direction of unreeling
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7.5 8.0 16 1.75 7.35 12.0 12 6.0 1.5 3.8

2726

4026 75 12.1 24 1.75 12.2 12.0 12 6.0 1.5 3.8

» RS FIES /MY (Peel force of top cover tape)

ERFHELL 200mm/SHPRIERE, 8 165180 AN TRIE, MTEMR. KHERRIEI87 10g-70g;
0B 58 301000,

The top cover tape is pulled at a speed of 200 mm/min with the angle between the tape during peel and the direction of

unreeling maintained at 165 to 180 degree as following picture. The peel force of paper carrier tape shall be 0.1N to 0.7N(10

to 70 g), the peel force of plastic carrier tape shall be 0.3N to 1N (30 to 100 g)

BT Top cover tape

HH75

B carrier tape
Direction of pull

2
/Fﬁﬁ%‘h Under tape

» SEHPEZE#EAIRIE (Alloy Resistor Instructions for use)
AEREUTISHIME TR, HaenseaSZaIRm:

(Application of the products in a special environment can deteriorate product performance) :

1. =&
High temperature
2. EEXEEMHSE, GESS, Mia, a8, 8 —8SHEE,
Near the sea ,or corrosive gas, such as ClyH,S,NH;,SO,,and NO,,etc;
3. BHERORIK, BfEK, H WER, BIUSTIRYER;
Unverified liquids, such as water,oil,chenical or organic solvent;
4. FERtREREMRERIESTRAER MER;
Unverified resin or paint to cover products;
5. \SEEERASIENEERKE KNS SEAm

Products should be washed with soluble cheaner even if non cleaning flux.

- [&F / BRSHM (Storage / Carry conditions)
1. fEERE 25+5°C Temperature: 25+5°C
2. BE 30~70%RH Humidity: 30~70%RH
3. (EEHERR: SoHbEd, 24 Storage life: 2years FIFO
4. FHFIREH, BIRSETFRERR. FEESEHERA L, BNRTRERIA - meEBtiEA R
Please hold box correct orientation when storing and carrying.lt is strictly prohibited to fall on the box.
otherwise the product electrode or body may be damaged.
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= {Z1TFEA (Revision History)

kR {EiTEHA BITAE hRASEEIA
Version Revision Date Revision Description Version Checked

FJ-JS-3001-V1.0 2024.12.01 JRhR The original version Z3H Bin Luo
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